
  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

RETURN BIDS TO :    

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS :  

Bid Receiving Unit / Groupe de la réception des 
sousmissions 
Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0R2 
 
Attn: Megan McCoy (613) 843-3798 
 
AMENDMENT TO A REQUEST FOR STANDING 
OFFER 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right 
of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set 
out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, 
services and construction listed herein and on any attached 
sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

MODIFICATION À UNE DEMANDE D’OFFRE A 
COMMANDES 

Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l 
Reine du chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou 
incluses par référence dans la présente et aux annexes ci-
jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur 
toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

 

Comments – Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Title-Sujet 

RFSO - Architectural and Engineering Services – Ontario, 
Quebec & National Capital (Ottawa ONLY) 

Solicitation No. – 
No. de l’invitation  
201405579 

Amend. / 
Modification  

3 

Date 
 
April 14, 2014 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201405579 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

201405579 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin  

at – à 2:00 P.M. EST on April 30th, 2014 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à :  

Eric Glynn – Manager 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

613-843-5533 

Fax: 

613-825-0082 

Destination of Goods - Destinations des biens: 

See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Instructions :  

See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée: 

See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 
Vendor/Firm.  

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 



  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Amendment #3 to Solicitation 201405579 has been issued to extend the closing date and respond to 
Questions and Answers – Part 3 as follows: 

The closing date has been extended to April 30th, 2014 at 2:00pm EST in good faith due to the Easter 
Holidays potentially affecting submission of proposals.  There is no intension to extend  the Solictation 
beyond this date.   

 

Questions and Answers – Part 3: 

Q38:  With regards to the security requirement, does it only apply to the project manager, site supervisor, 
people attending meetings, or others performing services?  Given the large number of resources in the 
provision of services, can you tell us the types of key people who will need to meet this requirement? 

A38:  Every resource (consultant, and sub-consultant) working on site will require the necessary security 
clearance. 

Q39:  We respectfully request clarification on how call-ups will be distributed? 

A39:  Call-ups will be issued using Right of First Refusal.  The top ranked firm in each Discipline/Region 
will be given the first opportunity to perform the services.  If they are unable to perform the services as 
per the requirement, then the 2nd ranked firm will be given the opportunity.  If the 2nd ranked firm is 
unable, then finally, the 3rd ranked firm will be given the opportunity. 

Q40:  How will demonstrated experience be evaluated? 

A40:  Please see Annex “D” – Evaluation Criteria for information. 

Q41:  Despite A35A. (Amendment 2), we would like to know, in response to these requirements, if we 
are allowed to use the format we want (as long as it is on 8.5x11 sheets), or should we be using the table 
provided within Annex D? Or should we consider this table as a tool that will most likely be used by the 
evaluation team? 

A41:  As per Annex “D” – Evaluation Criteria, the instructions are clear as to what format to use. 

Q42:  Through Rated Requirement R4, can we demonstrate our experience performing services in our 
discipline with one project having an overall contract value more than $250K CAD? Should this project 
be completed or can it be on going? 

A42:  Yes, you may use only one (1) project; however, the project must be completed.  

 


